

Requested by Representative LEWIS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3268**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 10 through 21 and insert:

2 “(b) ‘Rural government’ means a local government or special district, as
3 defined in ORS 197.015, that is not within the urban growth boundary of a
4 metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268, and that
5 serves:

6 “(A) A population of 15,000 or less, if located inside a county considered
7 a metropolitan statistical area as designated by the United States Office of
8 Management and Budget;

9 “(B) A population of 40,000 or less, if located outside a county considered
10 a metropolitan statistical area as designated by the United States Office of
11 Management and Budget; or

12 “(C) Within the three years before receiving an application for a payment,
13 a population that satisfied subparagraph (A) or (B) of this paragraph and,
14 upon the receipt of the application, a population within five percent of sat-
15 isfying subparagraph (A) or (B) of this paragraph.”.

16 On page 2, line 7, delete “10” and insert “30”.

17 In line 38, delete “\$1,500,000” and insert “\$3,000,000”.

18
